# **SAINIK SCHOOL JHANSI**

## **TENTATIVE FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW ADMISSION FOR THE YEAR 2024-25**

0ED		CATEGORY (CLASS VI	
SER NO	FEE PARTICULAR	DEF/OBC/ GEN	SC/ST
1	Tuition Fee	₹ 1,06,294/-	₹ 1,06,294/-
2	Caution Money (Refundable)	₹ 3,000/-	₹ 1,500/-
3	*Diet Charges	₹ 49,348/-	₹ 49,348/-
4	*Laundry Charges	₹ 4,508/-	₹ 4,508/-
5	*Pocket Money	₹ 1,500/-	₹ 1,500/-
6	*Incidental Charges	₹ 1,500/-	₹ 1,500/-
	Total (A)	₹ 1,66,150/-	₹ 1,64,650/-
7	Miscellaneous Charges	200	
	(a) Telephone Charges (150x11)	₹ 1,650/-	₹ 1,650/-
	(b) Hair Cutting Charges (40x10)	₹ 400/-	₹ 400/-
	(c) Group Insurance	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 1,000/-
	(d) Newspaper	₹ 250/-	₹ 250/-
	Total (B)	₹ 3,300/-	₹ 3,300/-
	Grand Total (A+B)	₹ 1,69,450/-	₹ 1,67,950/-

### If Fee paid in One Installment:-

Particulars	CATEGORY (CLASS VI)	CATEGORY (CLASS VI)	
r alteulars	DEF/OBC/ GEN	SC/ST	
To be paid at the time of admission	₹ 1,69,450/-	₹ 1,67,950/-	

### If Fee paid in Three Installments:-

Bertieuleze	CATEGORY (CLASS VI)	CATEGORY (CLASS VI)	
Particulars	DEF/OBC/ GEN	SC/ST	
To be paid at the time of admission	₹ 1,06,394/-	₹ 1,06,394/-	
To be paid by 30 Nov 2024	₹ 63,256/-	₹ 61,756/ <mark>-</mark>	

### NOTE:

(a) Parents are to pay Full Fee as mentioned above irrespective of any scholarship (if authorized to the cadet). Scholarship, if any, received based on the state Government will be adjusted in the subsequent year.

(b) \*Diet Charges, Laundry charges, Pocket money and Incidental charges will be recovered from Cadets as per actuals.

(c) School Fees will be increased by 10% every year as per the standing directives of Board of Governors, Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence.

(d) The Fees can be deposit through SBI collect (link provided at school's website www.sainikschooljhansi.com). No cash will be accepted at school counter.

(e) Incase of payment of fees in installments, charges @ Rs. 100/- per installment will be charged.

(f) Private clothing of cadets is available at Tuck shop at school. Same may be purchased by parents through online link available on school webpage.

(g) The amount mentioned is tentative in nature and actual expenditure against these will be charged to the cadets based on the demand/issue/requirement at the end of the year.

# SAINIK SCHOOL JHANSI

## **TENTATIVE FEE STRUCTURE FOR EXISTING FOR THE YEAR 2024-25**

SER		CLASS		
NO	FEE PARTICULAR	VII & VIII	IX & XI	X
1	Tuition Fee	₹ 1,06,294/-	₹ 1,06,294/-	₹ 1,06,294/-
2	*Diet Charges	₹ 49,348/-	₹ 49,348/-	₹ 49,348/-
3	*Laundry Charges	₹ 4,508/-	₹ 4,508/-	₹ 4,508/-
4	*Pocket Money	₹ 1,500/-	₹ 1,500/-	₹ 1,500/-
5	*Incidental Charges	₹ 1,500/-	₹ 1,500/-	₹ 1,500/-
Total (A)		₹ 1,63,150/-	₹ 1,63,150/-	₹ 1,63,150/-
6	Miscellaneous Charges		44.0	1
	(a) Telephone Charges(165x11)	₹ 1,650/-	₹ 1,650/-	₹ 1,650/-
	(b) Hair Cutting Charges (40x10)	₹ 400/-	₹ 400/-	₹ 400/-
	(c) Group Insurance	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 1,000/-
	(d) CBSE Registration Charges	-	₹ 310/-	₹ 1,860/-
	(e) Newspaper	₹ 250/-	₹ 250/-	₹ 250/-
	Total (B)	₹ 3,300/-	₹ 3,610/-	₹ 5,160/-
	Grand Total (A+B)	₹ 1,66,450/-	₹ 1,66,760/-	₹ 1,68,310/-

### If Fee paid in One Installment:-

Particulars	CLASS		
i uniouluio	VII & VIII	IX & XI	X
To be paid by 30 Apr 2024	₹ 1,66,450/-	₹ 1,66,760/-	₹ 1,68,310/-

### If Fee paid in Three Installments:-

Particulars	CLASS		
Particulars	VII & VIII	IX & XI	X
To b <mark>e paid</mark> by 30 Apr 2024	₹1,06,394/-	₹ 1,06,394/-	₹ 1,06,394/-
To b <mark>e paid by 30 N</mark> ov 2024	₹ 60,256/-	₹ 60,566/-	₹ 62,116/-

### NOTE:

(a) Parents are to pay Full Fee as mentioned above irrespective of any scholarship (if authorized to the cadet). Scholarship, if any, received based on the state Government will be adjusted in the subsequent year.

(b) \*Diet Charges, Laundry charges, Pocket Money and Incidental Charges will be recovered from Cadets as per actuals.

(c) School Fees will be increased by 10% every year as per the standing directives of Board of Governors, Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence.

(d) The Fees can be deposit through SBI collect (link provided at school's website www.sainikschooljhansi.com). No cash will be accepted at school counter.

(e) Incase of payment of fees in installments, charges @ Rs. 100/- per installment will be charged.

(f) The amount mentioned is tentative in nature and actual expenditure against these will be charged to the cadets based on the demand/issue/requirement at the end of the year.